for the research project entitled “Fostering Healthy Responses to Climate Change Anxiety 
Among Young People in Southwestern Manitoba through an Arts-based Community of 
Practice”.    

Carried. 

12/2021   Mr. Murray – Mr. Foley 

That the promissory note LTPS0436 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of Three Million 
Two Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($3,279,700) to meet 
partial construction costs of the following: 

School      Project  
 Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School  Roofing Replacement 
 Maryland Park School                                     New K-8 School 
 Various Schools                                              Expanded Capital Program 20/21